FORM PTO-1619A	TPE T	-	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
				σl
		101901944		
TO: The Commission Type	f Patents and rademark	Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
	MAUCH	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non Document ID #	1-Recordation)		Change of Name	
Correction of PTO		Merger	Other	
	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Docume	ent Frame	_	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
	#	Departm	ental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	s)	🛛 Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Rol	land		Month Day Year 11 14 01	
Name (line 2) ÖH	IRVALL			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Pet	ler		11 14 01	
Name (line 2) STI	ENLUND	· · ·		
Receiving Party			onal names of receiving parties attached	ł
Name (line 1) SA	MHALL BOTHNIA AB) 	If document to be reco is an assignment and	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite	
Address (line 1) Box	x 3, S-943 21		an appointment of a c representative is attac	ched.
			(Designation must be separate document fr	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Oje	ebyn	SWEDEN		
Domestic Represe	City ntative Name and A	State/Country Address Enter for th	Zip Code e first Receiving Party only.	
Name			·····]
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
ANNED1 00000035 19073	3 29147018	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
40.00 CH)			
Public burden reporting for th	his collection of information is	s estimated to average approximate	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorde	d, including
Public burden reporting for th time for reviewing the docum	nent and gathering the data n Office. Chief Information Office	needed to complete the Cover Shee icer Washington, D.C. 20231 and t	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorde et. Send comments regarding this burden esti to the Office of Information and Regulatory Aff 503. See OMB Information Collection Budget	mate to the airs, Office o

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Nur	nber 202-508-9100			
Name	Brian E. Hanlon					
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff,	Ltd.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.	W.				
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C.	20001				
Pages	Enter the total nun including any attac	nber of pages of the attached convey chments	vance document # 2			
Application Nur	nber(s) or Paten	t Number(s)	additional numbers attached.			
		mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE				
	Application Number	·(s)	Patent Number(s)			
29/147,018	L					
	[]	[]] []	[
If this document is being signed by the first name		v Patent Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was Month Day Year			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	U.S. Application as not been assigned	d. PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFF	8 3.41): \$ \$40			
Method of F Deposit Ac	-	Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Accou	unt 🖂			
•		or if additional fees can be charged to the ac				
	Depo	sit Account Number:	# 19-0733			
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
	t of my knowledge ar opy is a true copy of	nd belief, the foregoing information i the original document. Charges to o	leposit account are authorized, as			
Brian E. Hanlon-Reg	No. 40,449	Buan E. Han	lon 11/21/01			
Name of Perso		Signature	Date			
		<u> </u>				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			ET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	•••	🗌 Mari	k if additional names o	f conveying parties attached
Enter additional C	onveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Niclas			11 14 01
Name (line 2)	JONSSON			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Magnus			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	INGESSON			Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(es)		Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	-			manies of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			,	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			·····	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Stat	e/Country	Zip Code
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent			dditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Numbe	r or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BC)TH numbers for the same property).
Paten	Application Number(\$)		Patent Number(s)
]		

Г

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Roland Öhrvall, a citizen of Sweden, having a postal address of Box 3, S-943 21 Öjebyn, Sweden, Peter Stenlund, a citizen of Sweden, having an address of Bagargatan 2, S-941 63 Piteå Sweden; Niclas Jonsson a citizen of Sweden, having an address of Strömnäsgatan 17 B, S-941 00 Piteå, Sweden and Magnus Ingesson, a citizen of Sweden, having an address of Floragatan 40, S-941 00 Piteå, Sweden, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a ROLLER SKI for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2001, and accorded Serial No. 29/147,018; and

WHEREAS, SAMHALL BOTHNIA AB, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Sweden, having a postal address of Box 3, S-943 21 Öjebyn, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design invention and in and to any Design Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, We, the said Roland Öhrvall, Peter Stenlund, Niclas Jonsson and Magnus Ingesson, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SAMHALL BOTHNIA AB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said design as described in the said design application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Design Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said design, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said design, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Design Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested to do so by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below.

2001, 11, 14(Date)

Roland Öhrvall

Peter Stenlund

Jonsson

nus Ingess

<u>(Date)</u>

<u>2001-11-19</u> (Date)

WITNESSES:

Bigith Waller Turno

- 2 -

RECORDED: 11/21/2001